OFFICE OF DIRECTOR GENERAL HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA, PANCHKULA

ORDER

No. 19/45-2023 Ad(2)

Dated 01.0 \$2024

In partial modification of order dated 10.07.2024 issued under endst. no. 19/45-2023 Ad(2) dated 12.07.2024, the particulars of pay mentioned at sr. no. 03 against the name of Sh. Anil Kumar, Principal, Govt. College, Kheri Chopta (Hisar) may be read as under:-

Sr. No.	Name and designation of officer	Pay as Associate Professor in pay level 13-A as on 08.08.2023	increment and Pay as on		01.07.2024 after granting annual
1.	Sh. Anil Kumar, Principal, Govt. College, Kheri Chopta (Hisar) DOJ: 09.08.2023	171400/-	176500/-	177400/-	182700/-

NAVDEEP SINGH, HCS Joint Director Administration O/o Director General Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

Endst. No. 19/45-2023 Ad(2)

Dated 7-8-2.24

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Principal Accountant General (A & E), Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 2. The Treasury Officer, Hisar.
- 3. Principal, Govt. College, Kheri Chopta (Hisar) with reference to his letter no. 883 dated 03.07.2024.
- 4. Sh. Anil Kumar, Principal, Govt. College, Kheri Chopta (Hisar).
- 5. Superintendent Accounts, Budget, College-III, HRMS Branch and Incharge IT Cell (Local).

Deputy Superintendent Administration, for Director General Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula